SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 24

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 1

ACTS OF PARLIAMENT

Criminal Justice Act 2003 (c. 44)

- 218 (1) Section 237 of the CJA 2003 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1)(b)—
 - (a) for "the Sentencing Act or under" substitute "the PCC(S)A 2000, under";
 - (b) after "of this Act" insert "or under section 250, 254, 262, 265, 266, 278 or 279 of the Sentencing Code".
 - (3) In subsection (1B)—
 - (a) in paragraph (b), for "section 91 of the Sentencing Act" substitute "section 91 of the PCC(S)A 2000 or section 250 of the Sentencing Code";
 - (b) in paragraph (ba), after "section 226A of this Act" insert "or section 266 or 279 of the Sentencing Code";
 - (c) in paragraph (bb), after "section 226B of this Act" insert "or section 254 of the Sentencing Code";
 - (d) in paragraph (e), after "section 236A of this Act" insert "or section 265 or 278 of the Sentencing Code".
 - (4) In subsection (1C), after "section 240ZA or 265" insert "of this Act or section 225 of the Sentencing Code".
 - (5) In subsection (3)—
 - (a) for "the Sentencing Act or" substitute "the PCC(S)A 2000, under";
 - (b) after "of this Act" insert "or under section 262, 265 or 266 of the Sentencing Code".